
4100 - Fire, other 3.28 %

50111 - Building fire 40.98 %

1112 - Fires in structures other than in a building 0.82 %

13113 - Cooking fire, confined to container 10.66 %

5118 - Trash or rubbish fire, contained 4.10 %

2130 - Mobile property (vehicle) fire, other 1.64 %

25131 - Passenger vehicle fire 20.49 %

4132 - Road freight or transport vehicle fire 3.28 %

1140 - Natural vegetation fire, other 0.82 %

1141 - Forest, woods or wildland fire 0.82 %

1142 - Brush, or brush and grass mixture fire 0.82 %

1143 - Grass fire 0.82 %

2150 - Outside rubbish fire, other 1.64 %

4151 - Outside rubbish, trash or waste fire 3.28 %

6154 - Dumpster or other outside trash receptacle fire 4.92 %

1160 - Special outside fire, other 0.82 %

1161 - Outside storage fire 0.82 %

2162 - Outside equipment fire 1.64 %

1211 - Overpressure rupture of steam pipe or pipeline 33.33 %

1223 - Air or gas rupture of pressure or process vessel 33.33 %

1231 - Chemical reaction rupture of process vessel 33.33 %

13 - Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incidents 0.03 %

1300 - Rescue, emergency medical call (EMS) call, other 0.03 %

5311 - Medical assist, assist EMS crew 0.13 %

6320 - Emergency medical service, other 0.16 %

3,521321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 92.76 %

160322 - Vehicle accident with injuries 4.21 %

21323 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped) 0.55 %

67324 - Motor vehicle accident with no injuries 1.77 %

1351 - Extrication of victim(s) from building/structure 0.03 %

2352 - Extrication of victim(s) from vehicle 0.05 %

7353 - Removal of victim(s) from stalled elevator 0.18 %

1354 - Trench/below grade rescue 0.03 %

1357 - Extrication of victim(s) from machinery 0.03 %

1370 - Electrical rescue, other 0.03 %

2381 - Rescue or EMS standby 0.05 %

6400 - Hazardous condition, other 1.45 %

3410 - Flammable gas or liquid condition, other 0.73 %

8411 - Gasoline or other flammable liquid spill 1.94 %

53412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 12.83 %

For Dates 1/1/14 - 12/31/14

Incident Type Count

Incident Type and Description
Incident
Count % Type / % Total

122Total - Fires 2.05 %

3Total - Overpressure Rupture, Explosion, Overheat - no fire 0.05 %

3,796Total - Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incidents 63.73 %
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2421 - Chemical hazard (no spill or leak) 0.48 %

2422 - Chemical spill or leak 0.48 %

5424 - Carbon monoxide incident 1.21 %

23440 - Electrical  wiring/equipment problem, other 5.57 %

1441 - Heat from short circuit (wiring), defective/worn 0.24 %

1442 - Overheated motor 0.24 %

268444 - Power line down 64.89 %

37445 - Arcing, shorted electrical equipment 8.96 %

1451 - Biological hazard, confirmed or suspected 0.24 %

3461 - Building or structure weakened or collapsed 0.73 %

5500 - Service Call, other 1.06 %

3510 - Person in distress, other 0.64 %

1511 - Lock-out 0.21 %

1512 - Ring or jewelry removal 0.21 %

7520 - Water problem, other 1.48 %

5522 - Water or steam leak 1.06 %

1540 - Animal problem, other 0.21 %

3541 - Animal problem 0.64 %

1542 - Animal rescue 0.21 %

1550 - Public service assistance, other 0.21 %

46551 - Assist police or other governmental agency 9.75 %

11552 - Police matter 2.33 %

1553 - Public service 0.21 %

343554 - Assist invalid 72.67 %

1555 - Defective elevator, no occupants 0.21 %

40561 - Unauthorized burning 8.47 %

2571 - Cover assignment, standby, moveup 0.42 %

168600 - Good intent call, other 21.57 %

227611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route 29.14 %

966111 - Accidental Dispatch 12.32 %

5621 - Wrong location 0.64 %

186622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address 23.88 %

1631 - Authorized controlled burning 0.13 %

1641 - Vicinity alarm (incident in other location) 0.13 %

2650 - Steam, other gas mistaken for smoke, other 0.26 %

78651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke 10.01 %

2652 - Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought to be smoke 0.26 %

1653 - Barbecue, tar kettle 0.13 %

9661 - EMS call, party transported by non-fire agency 1.16 %

3671 - Hazmat release investigation w/ no hazmat 0.39 %

17700 - False alarm or false call, other 5.72 %

5710 - Malicious, mischievous false call, other 1.68 %

1711 - Municipal alarm system, malicious false alarm 0.34 %

5714 - Central station, malicious false alarm 1.68 %

3715 - Local alarm system, malicious false alarm 1.01 %

6730 - System malfunction, other 2.02 %

11731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction 3.70 %

Incident Type Count

Incident Type and Description
Incident
Count % Type / % Total

413Total - Hazardous Conditions (No fire) 6.93 %

472Total - Service Call 7.92 %

779Total - Good Intent Call 13.08 %
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5,956

2732 - Extinguishing system activation due to malfunction 0.67 %

31733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 10.44 %

1734 - Heat detector activation due to malfunction 0.34 %

24735 - Alarm system sounded due to malfunction 8.08 %

36736 - CO detector activation due to malfunction 12.12 %

55740 - Unintentional transmission of alarm, other 18.52 %

9741 - Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional 3.03 %

34743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional 11.45 %

12744 - Detector activation, no fire - unintentional 4.04 %

31745 - Alarm system sounded, no fire - unintentional 10.44 %

14746 - Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO 4.71 %

1814 - Lightning strike (no fire) 100.00 %

19001 - Accidental Dispatch 1.35 %

739002 - Detox 98.65 %

Incident Type Count

Incident Type and Description
Incident
Count % Type / % Total

297Total - False Alarm & False Call 4.99 %

1Total - Severe Weather & Natural Disaster 0.02 %

74Total - Special Incident Type 1.24 %
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